
 PENICUIK DOUBLE WA 1440 - 12 & 13 MAY 2018 - RESULTS 
Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

WORLD RECORD STATUS 

Gents 1440 - Male Recurve D90m D70m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie Archers 535 619 626 688 2468   81 25     EA Bowl & Medal 

2  Malcolm Alexander Links Archers 518 578 600 676 2372   58 18     Medal 

3  Matthew Nowicki Pentland Archers 489 566 570 649 2274   45 13     Medal 

  Frank Hynds Clyde Arrows 483 573 544 650 2250   44 9     Medal (Class)     

Gents 1440 - Male Compound D90m D70m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Alistair Whittingham EUAC 628 673 667 712 2680   105 54    EA Bowl & Medal 

2  Kevin Duncanson Heugh Bowmen 631 658 652 699 2640   118 37     Medal 

3  Tony Reith Archery GB 596 646 640 689 2571   105 33     Medal 

Gents 1440 - Male Barebow D90m D70m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Ged Laing Ayr Archers 83 159 124 408 674   4 1     Medal 

Ladies 1440 - Female Recurve D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Johanna Meyer EUAC 596 628 597 662 2483   71 23     EA Bowl & Medal 

2  Fiona Hirst Links Archers 540 578 550 656 2324   57 14     Medal 

3  Jackie Fisher Balbardie Archers 531 574 566 630 2301   40 7     Medal 

  Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie Archers 527 586 523 635 2271   42 9     Medal (Class)     

  Gillian Imrie Penicuik Archers 511 571 499 618 2199   28 8     Medal (Class)     

  Debbie Geddes Lethen Archers 470 516 522 620 2128   29 12     Medal (Class)     

  Joan Smith Lasswade Archers 426 471 389 560 1846   14 3     Medal (Class) 

Ladies 1440 - Female Longbow D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Sandie Graham Balbardie Archers 144 114 197 444 899   6 2     TC Trophy & Medal 

Ladies 1440 - Female Compound D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Kirsty Robb Balbardie Archers 662 679 663 696 2700   143 47     EA Bowl & Medal 

2  Stephanie Clason EUAC 653 673 622 695 2643   124 45     Medal 

3  Robyn Geddes Lethen Archers 648 653 630 700 2631   121 48     Medal 

  Karen Jamieson Balbardie Archers 610 648 637 692 2587   103 21     Medal (Class) 

Ladies 1440 - Female Barebow D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Carol-Anne Seez Penicuik Archers 267 405 283 568 1523   13 4     Medal 

Metric 2 - Male Recurve D60m D50m D40m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Cameron Radigan LARGS 455 531 494 585 2065   22 4     Medal 

Metric 2 - Male Compound D60m D50m D40m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Euan Pride Milnes Archery Club 622 653 646 669 2590   89 26     Medal 

 



Metric 2 - Female Recurve D60m D50m D40m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Charlotte Bruce Grange Archery 351 376 323 478 1528   13 6     Medal 

Metric 3 - Female Recurve D50m D40m D30m D20m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Mirran Yule Balbardie Archers 480 551 555 575 2161   23 6     Medal 

Metric 4 - Male Recurve D40m D30m D20m D10m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Jonathan Ralston Irvine Tox 482 597 614 695 2388   66 25     Medal 

Metric 4 - Female Recurve D40m D30m D20m D10m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Lucy Coutts LARGS 164 354 373 551 1442   17 4     Medal 

Metric 4 - Female Compound D40m D30m D20m D10m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Caitlin Raffan Milnes Archery Club 625 640 674 706 2645   134 58     Medal 

Metric 5 - Female Barebow D30m D20m D15m D10m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Eleanor Macdonald Borderghost Archery 290 480 492 570 1832   16 1     Medal 

VI 30 - Male Recurve   D30m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 (80 cm) (80cm) Score 

1  Derek McDonald Blind Veterans UK    224 180 404   0 0     Medal 
 Bowmen 

 

Judges (Saturday):  Liz Garrigan (COJ), Douglas Blyth, Stuart Dixon 

Judges (Sunday):  Liz Garrigan (COJ), Douglas Blyth, Stuart Dixon  

Patron:  Stephanie Blakey 

Organiser:  Lance Hawker, 23 Terregles, Penicuik. EH260AZ. 07941361453 

Weather Day 1:  Warm and dry with, light wind. 

Weather Day 2:  Warm with period of light rain at start and a light wind. 
 
 
WA Stars Claimed (subject to ratification): 

1000  4 

1100 1 

1200  2 

Six Gold End (subject to ratification): 

Six gold end 1 

Scottish Thistle Awards (subject to ratification): 

900  1 

1000  3 

1100  2 

1200  2 

1300  2 

 

The organiser would like to thank the Judges, Field Party, Kitchen Crew and all the archers for making the weekend a 

success 



 PENICUIK DOUBLE WA 1440 - 12 & 13 MAY 2018 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

 WORLD RECORD STATUS 

 Gents 1440 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D90m D70m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie Archers 268 309 312 344 1233 42 10 267 310 314 344 1235 39 15 535 619 626 688 2468 81 25 

 2 Malcolm Alexander Links Archers 267 285 299 339 1190 28 6 251 293 301 337 1182 30 12 518 578 600 676 2372 58 18 

 3 Matthew Nowicki Pentland Archers 240 278 288 329 1135 21 7 249 288 282 320 1139 24 6 489 566 570 649 2274 45 13 

 4 Frank Hynds Clyde Arrows 239 278 259 329 1105 21 4 244 295 285 321 1145 23 5 483 573 544 650 2250 44 9 

 5 Andrew Smith Napier University AC 203 260 283 318 1064 20 7 228 250 290 327 1095 15 6 431 510 573 645 2159 35 13 

 6 Matthew Munro Perth Archery Club 198 281 281 327 1087 24 10 199 259 240 316 1014 20 8 397 540 521 643 2101 44 18 

 7 Brian Wilkie Balbardie Archers 200 246 270 312 1028 7 2 132 260 246 310 948 9 3 332 506 516 622 1976 16 5 

 8 Andy Hixon Lasswade Archers 164 230 236 302 932 10 4 187 241 279 310 1017 13 3 351 471 515 612 1949 23 7 

 9 Bill Murray Oban & Lorn Archers 106 208 240 305 859 14 3 152 192 209 281 834 11 5 258 400 449 586 1693 25 8 

10 Gareth Fleming Lasswade Archers 243 301 289 337 1170 32 11 232 269 0 0 501 0 0 RTD 6D 475 570 289 337 1671 32 11 

11 Frank Dolan Lasswade Archers 196 189 218 261 864 10 2 170 94 102 0 366 0 0 RTD 7½ D 366 283 320 261 1230 10 2 

12 Antonios Katris Bannockburn Bowmen        214 261 269 307 1051 16 6 214 261 269 307 1051 16 6 

13 David Seez Penicuik Archers        243 246 243 305 1037 12 5 243 246 243 305 1037 12 5 

14 James Clark Crieff Archery Club        197 247 236 322 1002 18 8 197 247 236 322 1002 18 8 

 Evripidis Avouris EUAC DNS 

 Iain Macmillan Linwood Archers DNS 

 Gents 1440 - Male Longbow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D90m D70m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Greg Jasper LARGS 95 82 106 219 502 2 1        95 82 106 219 502 2 1 

 2 Edward Pike EUAC 65 75 86 166 392 4 2 23 65 0 0 88 0 0 RTD 6D 88 140 86 166 480 4 2 

 

 Gents 1440 - Male Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D90m D70m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Alistair Whittingham EUAC 317 333 337 356 1343 73 29 311 340 330 356 1337 32 25 628 673 667 712 2680 105 54 

 2 Kevin Duncanson Heugh Bowmen 318 332 329 347 1326 56 21 313 326 323 352 1314 62 16 631 658 652 699 2640 118 37 

 3 Tony Reith Archery GB 302 324 315 349 1290 56 18 294 322 325 340 1281 49 15 596 646 640 689 2571 105 33 

 4 Eric Taylor Banchory Archers 309 318 319 346 1292 56 20 294 316 321 347 1278 44 13 603 634 640 693 2570 100 33 

 5 Steven Laing Ayr Archers 300 318 311 341 1270 40 13 298 300 306 328 1232 27 7 598 618 617 669 2502 67 20 

 6 George McMillan Archery GB 265 303 320 340 1228 38 13 262 315 315 343 1235 41 18 527 618 635 683 2463 79 31 

 7 Michael Conlon Napier University AC 190 257 274 338 1059 20 4 214 277 282 299 1072 15 7 404 534 556 637 2131 35 11 

 8 Brian Imrie Penicuik Archers 260 309 321 337 1227 25 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 260 309 321 337 1227 25 11 

 9 Anthony Tate Bowmen of Walker        260 307 304 325 1196 33 10 260 307 304 325 1196 33 10 



 PENICUIK DOUBLE WA 1440 - 12 & 13 MAY 2018 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

 WORLD RECORD STATUS 
 Gents 1440 - Male Barebow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D90m D70m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Ged Laing Ayr Archers 59 113 37 224 433 3 1 24 46 87 184 341 1 0 83 159 124 408 774 4 1 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Johanna Meyer EUAC 308 312 298 335 1253 36 12 288 316 299 327 1230 35 11 596 628 597 662 2483 71 23 

 2 Fiona Hirst Links Archers 281 303 272 332 1188 35 9 259 275 278 324 1136 22 5 540 578 550 656 2324 57 14 

 3 Jackie Fisher Balbardie Archers 275 288 280 320 1163 21 3 256 286 286 310 1138 19 4 531 574 566 630 2301 40 7 

 4 Kayleigh Ivanov Balbardie Archers 261 294 277 318 1150 22 7 266 292 246 317 1121 20 2 527 586 523 635 2271 42 9 

 5 Gillian Imrie Penicuik Archers 268 281 242 312 1103 18 7 243 290 257 306 1096 10 1 511 571 499 618 2199 28 8 

 6 Debbie Geddes Lethen Archers 221 260 242 306 1029 12 4 249 256 280 314 1099 17 8 470 516 522 620 2128 29 12 

 7 Joan Smith Lasswade Archers 223 233 183 265 904 6 1 203 238 206 295 942 8 2 426 471 389 560 1846 14 3 

 8 Phyllis Pettett Falkirk Company of Archers 208 227 185 262 882 7 1 203 202 160 275 840 5 1 411 429 345 537 1722 12 2 

 9 Robin Burton EUAC        204 228 169 273 874 8 4 204 228 169 273 874 8 4 

10 Caroline Buchanan Bannockburn Bowmen        174 176 184 255 789 6 2 174 176 184 255 789 6 2 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Longbow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Sandie Graham Balbardie Archers 79 83 93 224 479 3 0 65 31 104 220 420 3 2 144 114 197 444 899 6 2 

 2 Antonia Smillie Falkirk Company of Archers 27 60 43 117 247 1 1 38 71 71 125 305 0 0 65 131 114 242 552 1 1 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Kirsty Robb Balbardie Archers 335 342 331 347 1355 72 22 327 337 332 349 1345 71 25 662 679 663 696 2700 143 47 

 2 Stephanie Clason EUAC 332 336 298 345 1311 59 22 321 337 324 350 1332 65 23 653 673 622 695 2643 124 45 

 3 Robyn Geddes Lethen Archers 322 327 324 350 1323 60 25 326 326 306 350 1308 61 23 648 653 630 700 2631 121 48 

 4 Karen Jamieson Balbardie Archers 310 321 321 346 1298 51 8 300 327 316 346 1289 52 13 610 648 637 692 2587 103 21 

 5 Pam Duncanson Heugh Bowmen 310 322 312 331 1275 40 13 310 326 328 341 1305 58 21 620 648 640 672 2580 98 34 

 6 Jane Reith Archery GB 313 313 292 341 1259 39 13 291 316 293 344 1244 48 10 604 629 585 685 2503 87 23 

 7 Onki Ng (zero) Napier University AC 303 299 298 337 1237 34 11 256 300 249 333 1138 25 8 559 599 547 670 2375 59 19 

 8 Sharon Tideswell Archery GB 294 312 289 336 1231 34 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 294 312 289 336 1231 34 12 



 PENICUIK DOUBLE WA 1440 - 12 & 13 MAY 2018 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

 WORLD RECORD STATUS 
 Ladies 1440 - Female Barebow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Carol-Anne Seez Penicuik Archers 154 231 130 279 794 8 1 113 174 153 289 729 5 3 267 405 283 568 1523 13 4 

 1 Jessica Nilsson EUAC        247 264 63 0 574 0 0 RTD 7D 247 264 63 0 574 0 0 

 

 Short Metric - Male Recurve Day 1  

   50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 

 1 Jon Keast Penicuik Archers   176 262 438 6 0 

 2 Robert Eastell Lasswade Archers   98 181 279 2 0 

 

 Short Metric - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

   50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs   50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs   D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 Nessa Dunsmore Falkirk Company of Archers DNS 

 

 Metric 1 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Joe Seez (U18) Penicuik Archers        277 270 291 318 1156 18 1 277 270 291 318 1156 18 1 

 

 Metric 2 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D60m D50m D40m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Cameron Radigan (U16) LARGS 226 282 249 293 1050 15 4 229 249 245 292 1015 7 0 455 531 494 585 2065 22 4 

 2 Daniel McLaren (U18) Clyde Arrows 147 239 191 213 790 8 3 180 235 215 256 886 7 0 327 474 406 469 1676 15 3 

 

 Metric 2 - Male Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D60m D50m D40m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Euan Pride (U16) Milnes Archery Club 314 331 330 332 1307 44 13 308 322 316 337 1283 45 13 622 653 646 669 2590 89 26 

 2 Ross Watts (U16) LARGS 274 247 269 285 1075 16 3 237 276 223 278 1014 11 2 511 523 492 563 2089 27 5 

 

 

 



 
 PENICUIK DOUBLE WA 1440 - 12 & 13 MAY 2018 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

 WORLD RECORD STATUS 

 Metric 2 - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+Xs Xs D60m D50m D40m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Charlotte Bruce (U18) Grange Archery 172 151 93 203 619 3 1 179 225 230 275 909 10 5 351 376 323 478 1528 13 6 

 2 Sophie Coutts (U18) LARGS 102 168 97 156 523 2 1 58 95 36 0 189 0 0 RTD 7¼D 160 263 133 156 712 2 1 

 

 Metric 3 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+Xs Xs 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+Xs Xs D50m D40m D30m D20m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Keith Radigan (U16) LARGS 19 81 130 145 375 0 0 30 118 119 113 380 1 0 49 199 249 258 755 1 0 

 2 Andrew Kay (U14) Borderghost Archery 119 83 128 248 578 4 2        119 83 128 248 578 4 2 

 

 Metric 3 - Male Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+Xs Xs 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+Xs Xs D50m D40m D30m D20m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Tony Tatum (U14) Bowmen of Walker        305 325 297 311 1238 24 8 305 325 297 311 1238 24 8 

 

 Metric 3 - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+Xs Xs 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+Xs Xs D50m D40m D30m D20m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Mirran Yule (U16) Balbardie Archers 237 278 280 287 1082 11 3 243 273 275 288 1079 12 3 480 551 555 575 2161 23 6 

 

 Metric 4 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs D40m D30m D20m D10m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Jonathan Ralston (U12) Irvine Tox 240 294 302 348 1184 27 11 242 303 312 347 1204 39 14 482 597 614 695 2388 66 25 

 

 Metric 4 - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs D40m D30m D20m D10m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Lucy Coutts (U14) LARGS 109 188 178 292 767 8 2 55 166 195 259 675 9 2 164 354 373 551 1442 17 4 

 2 Sophie Millar (U14) Borderghost Archery 67 150 142 250 609 2 0 107 137 174 284 702 9 2 174 287 316 534 1311 11 2 

 

 Metric 4 - Female Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs D40m D30m D20m D10m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Caitlin Raffan (U14) Milnes Archery Club 310 326 345 354 1335 75 31 315 314 329 352 1310 59 27 625 640 674 706 2645 134 58 



 
 PENICUIK DOUBLE WA 1440 - 12 & 13 MAY 2018 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

 WORLD RECORD STATUS 
 Metric 5 - Female Barebow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 30m 20m 15m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs 30m 20m 15m 10m Score 10+Xs Xs D30m D20m D15m D10m Score D10+Xs DXs 

 1 Eleanor Macdonald (U12) Borderghost Archery 134 245 255 282 916 10 0 156 235 237 288 916 6 1 290 480 492 570 1832 16 1 

 

 VI 30 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

   30m( 30m( Score 10+Xs Xs   30m( 30m( Score 10+Xs Xs DN/A DN/A D30m D30m Score D10+Xs DXs 
 80) 80) 80) 80) (80) (80) 
 1 Derek McDonald Blind Veterans UK Bowmen   103 115 218 0 0   121 65 186 0 0 0 0 224 180 404 0 0 

 


